



Official Resolution Presented by Councilor At-Large Erin J. Murphy

Be it Resolved, that the Boston City Council extended its Congratulations to:

Police Officer Adonica C. Chaplain

In Recognition of:

Your pioneering role as one of the first Black police officers has established you as a role model for all who have followed. Your service has not only safeguarded our community but also paved the way for greater diversity and inclusion within the Boston Police Department. Your legacy of commitment and courage continues to inspire future generations.

and be it further Resolved that the Boston City Council extends its best wishes for continued success; that this Resolution be duly signed by the President of the City Council and attested to a copy thereof transmitted by the Clerk of the City of Boston.

	Ву:
President of the City Council	
	Attest:
Clerk of the City Council	
	Offered by:
	Date: